It RE: §g§§T§gﬂo§G§1§E§E§A§n§E§?i§§ Roa&; BEFORE THE office, an inspector was dispsiched to examine ithe propsriy's condition This matter does not come before the Zoning Commissioner as a wood operation. Specificelly, the uncontraéicteﬁ testimony was that the
§§28é§22§2§§tg1§2:§ét ZONING COMMISSIONER and use. The complaint received e¥pressed conwerns over safety, traffic, Petition for Special Exception. Spocial exception uses are those uses firewood, mulch, and other wood products which app=arx on site are owner-
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUHTY potential fire hazards, and the general use of the properiy. It was which need to be evaluated by this Zoning Commissionsr on a case by case produced forestry resocurces. As noted above, Mr. Cole indicated that these
§Z;§§ g?lziizgegiéf:§? o * Case No. V95-275-5PH averred that the property's use and conditions were unsafe and presented a basis. 1In those cases, the Commissioner must determine if the proposed wood products are obtained from lands controlled by him in Pennsylivania
Legal Owners of the Property * negative lmpact on the surrocusding locale. use causes detrimental impacts to the health, safety or general welfare of The firewood operation definition does not require the wood producis to be

® * X * *® * % * * % %*

As to the site itself, it is Jdepicted in mumerons photographs the surrounding locale. However, to repeat, this is not a special excep-

produced on the subject lot.

Rather, as long as they are “owner-produced"
PINDINGS OF FACT AND CORCLUSIONS OF LAW

which were submitted by the parties. The site is approximately 98 acres tion. Rather, this matter is before the Commissioner as a Petition for

they fall within the clear exception described for a firewood operation.

in area, zoned R.C. 4, and is known as the Biue Hoon Farm., The property

This matter comes before the Zoming Ccmm;sszogg; as a Petition g ial Hearing. The sole issue presented is to define the nature of the

In view of this language, it is clear that the property is pres-

for Special Hearing for the property known as 10815’ erty Road, located

iz joingly owned by Henry Cole, Jr., his wife, Josnpe, and James L. and activity which is taking place on this property. If the use of the proper- ently used as a farm. The site is clearly more than three acres in si
size,

in the viecinity of Allern Road in Randallstown. The Petition was £filed by

Diane Klingelhofer. It was testified that the primary activity on the site ty is considered to be a farm, it is permitted as of right, pursvant to

and a cammercial/agricultural use can include the sale of forestry and
¥evin R. Connor. Zoning Inspector, on behalf of Baltimore County, a body

is a mushroom farm operation. However, a portion of the site is devoted the zoning regulations. Thus, no matter how noxious the activity way be

other wood products, not

just crops and the raising of livestock. The
politic. BAn interpretation of the use of the subject property is request-

to the storage, processing, sale and transport of firewcod, mulch, and

to the neighbors, legitimate farm operations are permitted automatically definition of agriculture, which is also found in Section 101 of the

ad to dJdetermine whether or not activities taking place thereon are con-

other wood producis. It is this activity, which is clearly shown in in this 2zone. If on the other hand, the property is considered to be a

B.C.2.R., 1is broad encugh to include this use. Specifically, that defini-

strued to be permitted as a qgmmercial/agricultural operation or whether

numerous photographs, which is objectionable to the Protestants. They firewood operation, same is illegal and cannot be allowed, no matter what

tion includes uses of land for forestry products. Finally, it shovld be

same are prohibited as a firewood operation. The property is zoned R.C. 4.

indicated that deliveries of wood products are frequently made to the farm efforts are made by the property owner to minimize the effects of same.

noted that the 2oning Plans Rdvisory Committee {2AC) comments, including
Appearing at the public hearing on behalf of Baltimore County was

by large tractor trajler trucks and cccur at different times of the day, In Section 101 of the B.C.Z.R., a farm is defined as “three acres

those from Wally Lippincott of the Office of Planning and 2Zoning, ars

James H. Thompson, Chief of the Zoning Enforcement Division. Also present

including late evening and early morning hours. The Protestants are or more of land and any improvement thereon used primarily for commercial/

supportive of a finding that the proposed use iz that of a farm. I concur
was Henry Cole, a co-owner of the subject property. Mr. Cole was repre-

concerned about these deliveries and indicated that the use of the property agricultural as defined in these regulations, or f{or residential and

with Mr. Lippincott's judgment in this respect.

sented by Newton A. Williams, Esguire, Interested citizens from the

- " *

[rgrapeagety i - 3 -~ —— S m— 2 =Y - T Y
associated agricualitural uses... 4 firewood operxraitiom is also defimed in

in this manner detrimentally affects the surrounding locale. The locading Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the p rty and public

surrounding community who appeared and participated in the hearing includ-

and unloading of the trucks also makes noise and is disruptive to the the B.C.Z.R. as "the business of processing wood so that it can be marketed

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the

ed Thomas Beaudet, Carolyn Hedrick and William E. Allen.

neighberhood. and burned as fuel. Such operations include, but are not limited to,

relief requested shall be granted.

The case is in an unusual posture in that the Petition is not

Hr. Cole indicated that the wood products which are delivered to

harvesting, transporting, vyarding, seasoning, marketing, shippi and
7 N ted . the Petition i _ o _ _ _ ? spo. 9 _ Y 9 _ 9 9 o pp.?g _ - THEREF2§§2_£§ is ORDERED by_the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
brought by the property owner. Rather, as noted above, the Petition is the site are obtained from other properties which he owns or leases in receiving of logs and firewood. A farm which limits the process and Ef County this Eﬁfz;(rday of February, 1996 that the use of the subject
filed by Baltimore County through the Zoning Enforcement Division of the Pennsylvania. He indicated that much of the timber is harvested on those marketing of firewood to owner-produced forestry rescurces shal)l not be i property is permitted as a commercial/agricultural tion. and as ch
e . N_ opersa ’ such,
Office of Permits and Development Management (PDM). On behalf of that properties controlled by him and sent from those sites to a firm known as considered a firewocod operation." (emphasis added) fgss: the relief requested in the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby
_\aqency, Wr. Thompson explained that his office received a complaint about the Gish Logging Company, Inc. Gish processes the raw timber received and Based upon the uncontradicted testimony of Mr. Cole, this Zoning :352: ™S
the use of the subject property in Jume 1924. As is the practice of his then delivers same to the Blue Moon Farm for sale and delivery. Commissioner is compelled to find that the property is not used as a2 fire- Eg §
w
g LES:bjs Zoning Commissioner
ty for Baltimore County
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Petiﬁon for Spe&al Hearmg

Case ¥: v-95-2755pH
to the Zoning Commissioner of Bali:nnﬁre Cmnty

ihrthe properi‘y’iocnledai 890 NW Liberty and Allen RoaﬂL

which is prosently zoned R.C.4
WS - Parcel 93, Map 66

This Pelllon shall be Med wilh the Olffee of Zoning Admintstiatlun & Development Managoment.
Batllmere Counly hereby pyliliony lor » Specist §lesting under Seclions 25.3 and 26- 121(n) of ths County Codo and Seclion 500 6 of e Zonkg Reguisions ol Ballimots
Gounty, for the Zoning Commisslones io conduat » hearing tmabing » viclslion o+ slrged viotplion of eom-complance with soy zonkg seguistions o oider Infusd by tie 2onin;
Gommissiones, Bomd of Apjreals o Cowrl, o1 Ioe he propor interprelntion Dulreo!, mose specilicaly

Petition for Special Hearing
Case ™: {-13-275 _
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimor® County '

4 i Suite 112, Courthouse
Baltimore County 400 Washington Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

| NOTICE
1o the Director of Zoning Adn on&DevelepmentManagement

Spaciel Hewring® v.95.2755pH

Jeo bl 5

ok

Jii4

February 14, 1996

Newton A. Williams, Esguire

Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 700
Towson, Maryland 21204

receipt of the attached Petition for Special Hearing

WS = ?«\rcg.[ 93
Petition shall bs Bled with s Gliice of Zordng Admintstration & Development Sanagoment.
!&mm mwm.wimmwn:mat:mdhmm-ﬂaﬁamsdhmwam
BOounly, lor 8rr Joning Conuatrsiorm (o eonduct  hantng bevolving @ wwistion or sleged or fon complisnee with sny zuning tegulstions of tdw biued by e 2ootng
Commipgirun, Sonnd of Apirals or Cowd, uhhmm-mlm wwe

Section numbarfx): IO‘ Ao\rsw\ qu\ (Ar’m " (r£w°0£g Q CAA 'oa)
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Secllonmumberisk: 131 "Agricultural *; "Farm"; "Firewocod Gperat‘.mn“-
102.1; 1A03.3.A; 1A03,.3.B; ¢0¢.9(A), 404. 9(5)

RE: PETITION FOR SFECIAL HEARING

890' JW of Liberty and Allen Roads ““""’““""*"""l’*’:‘ﬂ“ 9(c); 404.5(0) Q2.7 FACD.5.A% 1AGD. 2,073 44,9 U\) H4a4.9 (&) , 4ol -9()4..); Date Signature ¥

{108 LibertY Road) 3 . mamw . o - . . . _——
imanic Distrd Whether ur nut the activities takmg place at this 94.49 acre ttac _ P . ,

ﬁgﬁxﬁl&?{f"fﬁf 1‘;&“ ﬁ’;ﬁeﬁ"f}"mmg;ﬁﬁﬁfﬁ R Legal owners of land located at 890' NW Liberty and Allen Roads, WS, Parcle 93, —/0‘/ C ) Namegpwseptng

Map 66, can be interpreted as a permitted commercial agricultural :
operation or that of a firewood operation which would be prohibitec
_in s R.C.4 zone.

Case No. V9L-275~-8PH

Dﬁf ET‘ mlliaﬁsf . . P O U e e e e U R

ANER

Enclosed please. find & copy of the decision rendersd in the
above-captioned matter. My apologies to you and the interested parties

o . .. BRI T - Y e

Phone §

who appeared in this case for the delay. &ppsrently, shortly after the y /I&ﬂ",{o‘b . 1o b} P EFPR m o

public hearing, the case file was mistakenly transferred to Mr. Thompson's )W . %M 9 ; RETURN TO:

office for investigation and follow-up; however, the file was not retwrned /< ;57" ; : Deectos of Zonng Adminetraton snd Dewoiopment Mangemant
to this office, and thercafier, became ouk of sight and out of mind. I 4id :

111 Wost Chosaneake Aworae Sty W9

not realize that a written decision had not been issued until I spoke with Touson, Morytang 21204

you recently. 2Again, I apologize for the dslay amd sincerely hope that no
party was adversely affected by the dslay in the issuance of this Order.
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In the event any party finds he decisiom rendered is unfavor-
able, any party msy £ile an appeal to the Cownty Bosrd of Appeals within
thirty {30} days of the date of this Oxdesr. For EHurther infoxmation on
filing =an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at BB7-3391.
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

- .

Depanment of Environmential Protection ]

Baltimore County Govemnment
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Baltimore County Government

and Resource Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

111w :
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 {410) 887-3353

—

401 Bosley Avenue January 25, 1994 (410) 887-3733
Towson, MD 21204

Rescheduled from 3/1/95

VIOLATION

CASE NUMBER: V-95-275-SPH

10812 Liberty Road

890 NW of Liberty and Allen Road

2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): James L. Klingelhofer and Henry L. Cole, et al
Petitioner: Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

June 9, 1955

Henry L. Cole, Jr., Joanne K. Cole and
James L. Klingelhofer, et al.

10812 Liberty Road

Randslistown, MD 21117

May 4, 1995

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN HEARING TIME AND/OR LOCATION

HOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

BE ADVISED THAT THE BELOW-NOTED CASE WILL TAKE PLACE
ON THE SAME DATE AS PREVIOUSLY NOTIFIED, HOWEVER THE
TIME AND/OR THE LOCATION OF THE HEARING HAS BEEN

CHANGED AS INDICATED BY UNDERSCORING.

Subject: Case No. C-95-3. 890’ NW Liberty Road and Allen Road, Westside

Special Hearing to determine, with regard to the following: Sections 2nd Election District

101 "Agricultural"; "Farm"; "Firewood Operation"; 102.1; 1A03.3.A;
1A03.3.B; 404.9{A); 404.9(B); 404.9(C); and 404.9(D} whether or not the
activities taking place at this 94.49 acre tract of land located 890
feet NW of Liberty Road and Allen Road, WS. Parcel 93, Map 66, can be
intrepreted as a permitted commercial agricultural operation which
would be prohibited in an R.C. zone.

Rescheduled from 3/1/95, 4/3/95 and 5/15/95
VIOLATION

CASE NUMBER: V-95-275-SPH

10812 Liberty Road, 890' MW of Liberty and Allen Road

2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): James L. Klingelhofer and Henry L. Cole, et al
Petitioner: Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Dear Mr. Cole, Ms. Cole and Mr. Klingelhofer:

CASE MUMBER: V-85-275-SPH
10812 Liberty Road, 890' NW of Liberty and Allen Road

2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): James L. Klingelhofer and Henry L. Cole, et al
Petitioner: Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

After meeting with you on the site and discussing your operation with the
Baltimore County Agricultural Board and the Zoning Office, we have arrived at a set
of recommendations for bringing your activities into compliance. Please review and
respond to this Office acknowledging the receipt of this letter and a time table for
making the following changes within the next three months.

HEARING: MONDAY, APRIL 3, 1995 at 9:00 a.m. im Room 118, 014 Courthouse.

———— " T " i (ol T L2} et L LAk fok o e ey o e ok ko ot Ak L S S S D S . ik . o A W T S S S et b et S AL G

Special Hearing to determine, with regard to the following: Sections
101 "Agricultural®™; "Farm"; "Firewood Operation"; 102.1; 1A03.3.A;
1A03.3.B; 404.9{(A)Y; 404.9(B); 404.9(C); and 404.9(D) whether or not the
activities taking place at this 94.49 acre tract of land located 890
ft. NW of Liberty and Allen Roads, WS. Parcel 93, Map 66, can be
intrepreted as a permitted commercial agricultural operation which
would be prohibited in an R.C. zone.

o S S 7Y oy . ok e e Bt iy . . PP Y S A ot ke it S S

i i determine, with regard to the following: Sections 101
Ei:iiiiltzizii?g “;Zrm"; "Firewood Operation”; 102.1; 1A03.3.A; }A03.3.B: 404.9(A?;
404.9(B); 404.9(C); and 404.9(D) whether or not the activities taking place at this
94.49 acre tract of land located 890 ft. NW of Liberty and Allgn Roads, WS. Par?el
93, Map 66, can be intrepreted as a permitted commercial agricultural operation
which would be prohibited in an R.C. zone.

(1) 100% of the firewood must come from lands that vou own or lease for your farm
operation and evidence to support this must be available upon request;

(2) The loading and unloading of vehicles for the purpose of shipping and receiving
wood shall take place at least 100 feet from any property line adjacent to a
residentially zoned or used property:

HEARING: MONDAY, JUNE 15, 1995 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0Old
Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson MD .

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

HEARING: THURSDAY, JUNE 15, 1995 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 118, 014 Courthouse.

C?; g &,m“

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

(3) Firewood placed for the purpose of dryving, seasoning or storage is to be located at
least 25’ to the rear of your westerly neighbors property line and if less than 100’ at
that location er any other from an adjacent property, it shall be screened with
plantings that provide for a year-round visual screen upon maturity;

{4} Anproval of this eperation must he obtained from the Baltimore County Fire - :

Department.

cc: Newton A. Williams, Esq.

Post-it~ brand fax transmittal memo 7671 | » ot page® » ?
James Klingelhofer F ‘

ﬁo‘.’w—)fﬁ“‘*‘m_ : et |2 o _ g
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t. ! ! !

Dep Phone # 1

52 (- A2 aaT- 5708

(5) Plant white pines at a spacing that creates a visual screen of the operation
along Liberty Road;

RJ:ggs

(6) Contact Jack Berger of Sediment Control (887-3980) to obtain necessary permits
prior to paving the entrance road to a point just beyond the change of grade;

,.-?;e'—_ Printed with Soybean ink
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
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(7) Resod the disturbed bare soil areas along the frontage; and

(8) Limit the hours of operation to 6:30 am to 6:00 pm in the winter and 6:30

to 7:00 pm in the summer time. Further, any work taking place on this site on

Sunday will not start before 1:00 pm and will not involve any deliveries of felled wood
~ to be processed.

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDY 21204 (410) 887-3353
February 24, 1995

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue March 24, 1995

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

(410) 887-3353

. . , . N M .
Furthermore, if this property is subject to further complaints, the activities arch 13, 1995

will be referred to the Zoning Office for determination of whether to proceed with a
Special Hearing or Zoning Violation.

Newton A. Williams, Esquire
Nolan, Plumhoff and Williams
Suite 700, Court Towers

210 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204-5340

Mr. Paul Ervin

S002 Pogwood Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21244

Sincerely,

Yallace S. Lippincott, Jr.
R L _ - .. Agricultural Program Administrator .

Newton A. Williams, Esquire
Nolan, Plumhoff and Williams
Suite 700, Court Towers

210 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204-5340

Mr. Ron Keene
10808 Liberty Road
Randallstown, Maryland 21133

Case No. V-95-275SPH
890' NW Liberty & Allen Roads,
WS - Parcel 93, Map 66 '

2nd Election District

" RE: Case Ro. V-35-275-SPH
Hearing Date: Monday, April 3, 1995 at 9:00 A.M.
The Cole property

‘Ms. Caroline Hedrick
10812 Liberty Road
Randallstown, Maryland 21133

Dear Mr. Williams:

Mr. James F. Jett Dear Mr. Williams:

C/0 Patapsco Valley Farms, Inc.
8729 Dogwood Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21244

The referenced case has been indeed postponed to afford both Wally
Lippincott and Lloyd Reynolds the opportunity to present to the hearing
officer their involvement on bhehalf of the Agricultural Land Preservation
Advisory Board.

Receipt of your letter dated March 20, 1995 is hereby acknowledged.

I will grant your request for a postponement of the above captioned
case scheduled for April 3, 1995. By a copy of this letter to our Docket
Clerk, Mrs. Gwen Stephens, of the Office of Zoning Administration, I am
informing her to mark the file to be continued for some time in May of
1995, at your request. Perhaps you may wish to be in touch with Mrs.
Stephens to reschedule a date and time in May.

Very truly yours, N -
//2?;_'/‘;? e Y
' Lawrence E. Schmidt
. _ Zoning Commissioner

Inspector Kevin Connor will coordinate between your office and both
Mr. Lippincott and Mr. Reynolds a date that will not develop into a
conflict, 50 that this case can be presented to the =zoning

commissioner/deputy.
Sincerely, /
Y asics

JAMES H. SON
Zoning Supervisor

Re: Case No. V-95-275-SPH
10812 Liberty Road
2nd Election District

Dear Mr. Ervin, Mr. Keene, Ms. Hedrick and Mr. Jett:

The referenced case is scheduled for Monday, BApril 3, 1995 at 9:00
a.m. in Room 118 of the Old Court House.

Since each of h LES :mmn
i . of vou have ownregsed
cc. Jim Thompson

Jack Berger

Lioyd Reynolds

Ccc: Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire, Peoples Counsel
Mr. James Klingelhofer, 4535 All;?dad, Randallstown, Md 21133

Mr.,James H. Th son, ning Enfoptement Supervisor, Office of ZADM

JHT/hek

c: Mr. Wally Lippincott
Mr. Lloyd Reynolds
Inspector Kevin Connor

bec: Ms. Caroline Hedrick
Mr. James F. Jett

c: Mr. Wally Lippincott
Mr. Lloyd Reynolds
Inspector Kevin R. Connor



BALTIMORY COUNTY, MARVYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: January 25, 1995

TO: Wallace S. Lippincott, Jr.
Agricultural Program Administrator

FROM: James H. Thompson
Zoning Enforcement Supervisor

RE: Case No. C-95-3
890' NW Liberty Road and Allen Road, WS
2nd Election District

Thank you so much for the draft of your January 25, 1994 (5) letter
to the property owners of the subject site. After the joint effort of
your division and ours, I would like to think we have reached an operating
mode that would be permitted under the Baltimore County Zoning
Requlations and also acceptable to the community. Since the start of
this case, both Inspector Kevin R. Connor and myself have been very
concerned about the issue of the origin of the logs which ultimately are
processed into firewcod. Today, I was informed by James F. Jett of
Patapsco Valley Farms, Inc., that the business known as Blue Moon
Firewood, which operates from this site, purchases logs from Ernie Gish of
Gish Logging of Pennsylvania. With an allegation such as this being made,
the enforcement section cannot agree to the resolution of this case
without a special hearing. Therefore, we will mmediately proceed with
establishing a date for this matter. Both yourself and Lloyd Reynolds
will be updated of the time and date of the case.

JHUT/hek

c: Lloyd W. Reynolds

Agricultural Liaison

Inspector Kevin K. Connor

Farmer's Roadside Stand: An accessory structure owned and
operated by an agricultural producer, used for the sale of indigenous
farm products, the majority of which have been grown on the premises,
adjacent land, or on properties farmed by the same agricultural
producer. [B.C.Z.R., 1955; Bill No. 41, 1992.}

{"Farmette..."} {Deleted by Bill No. 51, 1993.}
[*Farming..."} {Deleted by Bill No. 85, 1967.]

Farm Market: An accessory or principal building or structure
other than a dwelling which is used by one or more farmers for the
sale of produce grown primarily on their own farms or for the sale of
other locally grown produce. A farm market may sell a limited amount
of locally produced non-agricultural goods such as handcrafted items,
homemade baked goods, homemade preserves, jams, and processed dairy
preducts. {Bill No. 41, 1992.}

vt

EEyiien: The business of processing wood so that it
and burned as fuel. Such operations include, but are

<an bé"markézg

"pot limited to, harvesting, transporting, yarding, seasoning, market- "~~~

ing, shipping and receiving of logs and firewoocd. A farm which limits
"the processing and marketing of firewood to owner-produced forestry
resources shall not be considered a firewocod cperation. {Bill
- No. 151, 1992.}

Fishing and Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline: A principal use
that consists of the buildings, equipment, or other facilitiss
necessary to accommodate the onshore activities of a fishing and
shellfishing business {including retailing or wholesaling of the
catches) and that is situated on a lot on the shoreline of tida

waters. {Bill No. 30, 1978.] :

Fishing and Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I: A
shoreline fishing and shellfishing facility that can accommodate a
fishing business no larger than that entailing the use of not more
than two commercial fishing bhoats and that is situated on a iot also
occupied by the primary residence of its operator, who is a persom
required to have a license by any of the provisions of Title 4 of the
Natural Resources Article of the Annotated Code of Marviand. For the
purposes of these requlations, a "commercial fishing boat" does not
include a boat more than 4% feet long. [Bill No. 30, 1978.]

Fishing and Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I¥: A
' shoreline fishing and shellfishing facility other than a Class I
shoreline fishing facilitgﬂ [Bill No. 30, 1978.]}

Floodplain, 100-year: The 100-year floodplain ineludes all of
the land that is adjacent to a watercourse and that would be inmun-
dated by a flood whose severity is such that the probability of its

misrmn trmase o menmcddasend e

-l amiw = } SN
- -OScurring once during a given year is considered to-ba 18.  {Bil

No. 98, 1975.]

REV 2/95
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDANCE

TO: James H. Thompson,
Zoning Supervisor

DATE: February 16, 1995

FROM: Wally Lippincott, Jr., DEPRM y

RE: Case No. C-95.3
290’ NW Liberty Road and Allen Road, Westside
2nd Election District

I have received word that a hearing has been set for the above mentioned case
on March 1, 1995 at 9:00 am. Both Mr. Revnolds and myvself are unavailable on that
day and time. We would like to be available at the hearing to provide information on
our involvement on behalf of the Agricultural Land Preservation Advisory Board. If

it isdecided to reschedule, it is preferable that this case be rescheduled after March
25, 1995.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

a. In the event of a crop failure due to drought,
insect damage, disease or other causes beyond the
control of the producer as determined by the
Agricultural Land Preservation Advisory Board, the
50% minimum may be decreased by the zoning
commissioner to a degree commensurate with the
degree of crop failure.

b. 1In the enforcement of 404.4.D.2, the zoning
conmissioner shall make the determinations in
consultation with the Agricultural Land

Preservation Advisory Board.

3. A site plan ghall be submitted indicating location and
type of structure on the lot in question, ingress and
egress, parking arrangement, and proximity of

dwellings on adjacent lots.

_.404.5--Al1 accessory buildings except farmers' roadside
stands shall be governed by the same area requirements as
those applicable to a principal building in the zone in which
the farm is located. [B.C.Z.R., 1955; Bill No. 85, 1967;
repealed by Bill No. 41, 1992.]

404.6~--Commnercial reduction of inedible animal or vegetable
matter and commercial slaughtering, except killing of poultry
produced on the premises, are prohibited. [B.C.Z.R., 1955;
Bill No. 85, 1967; Bill No. 41, 1992.]

404.7--Commercial piggeries (hog raising for other than
family use) are permitted only on a farm of at least 10
acres, and no hogs shall be permitted within 150 feet of any
land zoned or used for residential purposes. [B.C.Z.R., 1955;
Bill No. 85, 1967; Bill No. 41, 1992.]

404.8~~Manure must be stored in places removed at least 150
feet from all boundary linmes of the lot. {B.C.Z.R., 1955;
Bill No. 85, 1967; Bill No. 41, 1992.]

R.C.2, R.C.20 and R.C.50 zones and are subject to the
following standards:

‘ﬂﬂ'The dmading and ualeading of vehicles for the purpose of

shipping and receiving goods shall take place at leust-488
doet from any peesesty line adjacent to a residentially
zoned or used property.

. viabew.and. firewced placad for the pmpese of drying
T EORCORANY, OF atorage less then 100 feet fram e
residentially zoned or used properties shall be screened
with plantings that provide a year-round visual screen
upon maturity. Firewood which for marketing purposes is
stored in the froat yard of a firewood operation is not
subject to the screening reguirements.

4-6D

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
10812 Liberty Road, 890' MW of Liberty

and Allen Road, 2nd Election District, *

ird Councilmanic

James L. Klingelhofer and

Henry L. Cole, et al, Property Owners *

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Baltimore Couniy Zoning Administration & =
Development Mgmt. Enforcement Division

captioned matter.

"

*

final Order.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ?;bﬁjfig;y of February, 1995, a copy
of the foregeing Entry of Appearance was mailed to property owner James
L. Klingelhofer, 4535 Allen Road, Randallstown, MD 21133; to Newton A.
Williams, Esquire, Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, 210 W. Pennsylvania
Avenue, Suite 700, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for property owner Henry
L. Cole/Blue Moon Farm Prop.; and to James H. Thompson, Coordinator,
Baltimore County Zoning Admin. and Development Mgmt. Enforcement
Division, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204.

:ZZf;?ﬁJiﬂ»«/{“{kiA%fhEE:¢;77Lfr7k;ﬂ~1n+L~ﬁ__

C. The location and storage of vehicle parki?g and equipment
storage shall be compatible with surrounding uses and
shall be screened from residentially zoned or used

Petitioner

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

?Ziiziz;(_ﬂ/tfil/X:‘251t;;n_nﬂﬂqivﬁ7\¢,vx_,

ZONING COMMISSIONER

CASE MNO. V-95-275-SPH

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

(;1/1(/t/4~4243 S, ;§E£»1<Vn,;i;Aio

CAROLE S, DEMILIO

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

properties as specified in Paragraph 2 above.

D. Firewood operations abutting residential properties which
exceed the decibel levels permitted under COMAR 26.02.0?
are subject to the provisions described in that regulation.

{Bill No. 151, 1992.}

404.10--Farms located in R.C.S and D.R. zones are subject to the

following requirements:

A. Internal permanent roadways which provide access to and
from farm structures shall be located at least 25 feet
from any property line other than a street right-of -way

line.

. B. Environmentally controlled structures such ag
greenhouses, potting sheds, and accessory agricul
structures shall be located at least 50 feet from any

neighboring property line, including any right-of-way line.

{Bill No. 51, 1993.}

Face-Rear Qrientation: Orientation of a buildin toma
e e e : g {au tiw
service station) in such a manner that the pumps, cpeniigs to thee

service bays, etec., face away from any street and toward th :
the site. [Bill No. 40, 1967.] @ rear of

Face=-Side Orientation: Orientation of a buildinp i
Zacgooide | g {automotive
service station) in such a mannep that the pumps, cpenings to the

servicas bﬂYS; etec., face away from any street and toward "
site. [Bill No. 40, 1967.] 2 side of the

Family: Any number of individuals lawfully Living together as
& single housekeeping unit and doing their cocking on the premises, as

distinguished from a group occupying a boardin
g or roomin .
hotel. [B.C.Z.R., 1955.] ‘ g house or

Family Child Care Home: A private residence wherein care,
protection, and supervision is provided for a fese for part or all of a
day at least twice a week to no more than eight children at one time
including children of the adult provider. The operator of a family
child care home shall hold at least one fire drill each week for the

:en?§;§ ?f the children {see Section 424). ({Bills No. 47, 1985; No.

8amme Three acres or more of land, and any improvements therg-
on, used primarily for commercial agriculture, as defined in these
requlations, or for residential angd associated agricultural uses.
The term does not inciude the following uses as defined in these
requlations: limited acreage wholesale flower farms, riding stables
landscape service, firewood operations, and horticultural nursery ’
businesses. ({Bills No. 85, 1967; No. 51, 1993.}

{"rarm..."} {Deleted by Bill No. 51, 1993.}

Farm (Limited-Acreage Wholesale Flower Farm): A limited-
acregge wholesale flower farm is less than three acres of land. and
any umprovements thereon and is primarily used for the growing-of

flowers and small plants and their wholesale distribut
No. 85, 1967; No. 41' 1992" ution. (Billa

{"Farm, Satellite..."} {Deleted by Bill No. Si, 1993.}

{"Farmers' Co-op Roadside Stands..."
No. 41, 19927 } {Deleted by Bill

ek o i

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYELA ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: December 12, 1995

T0: Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commisgioner

FROM: James H. Thompson
Code Enforcement Supervisor

RE: Case No. V-95-275-SPH
10812 Liberty Road
Klinelhofer/Cole
2nd Election District

violation.

-all zoning violation cases concerning commercial
agricultural operations shall be forwarded to the Baltimore
County agricultural operations shall be forwarded to the
Baltimore County Agricultural Land Preservation Advisory
Board for review. The director of zoninrg administration and
developuent management shall allow the board a maximum of 30
days, before taking action, to comment on an alleged

{Bill No. 51, 1993.}

Hhen a decision is rendered in the referenced case, please send s
copy of that document to Kirk Enders of the Department of Environmental
Protection and Resource Management.

On December 12, 1995 M.

Enders contacted me o .
their code, however, n possible violations of

corrective measures are dependent on your final order.

JHT/bb

¢: Kirk Ender
D.E.P.R.M.



. Baltimore County Government . M

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDANCE

Suite 11:;l Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue A
Towson, MD 21204 February 21, 1996 (410) 887-4386

- BRALTII
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND LTIMNORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO: James H. Thompson,
Zoning Supervisor

INTER-OFFICE CORRESDONDENCE INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

WA

Ms. Carolyn Hedrick FROM: Wally Lippincott, Jr., DEPRM
10812 ILiberty Road

Randallstown, Maryland 21133

PATE: July 28, 1994

DATE: Docember 5,
RE: Case No. C-95-3 1994

290" NW Liberty Road and Alien Road, Westside
2nd Election District

TO: J. James Dieter, Director
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING Environmental Protection and Resource Management
(10814 Liberty Road)

Henry Cole, et ux, and James L. Klingelhofer, et ux - Legal Owners

Case No. V95-275-SPH

FO: Wally Lippincott
Agricultural Program
Environmental Protection & Resourco Management

FROM: James H. Thompson
Zoning Supervisor

The Baltimore County Agriculiural Land Preservation Advisoiy Board met on
November 17, 1994 to discuss this zoning enforcement issue. Llovd Reynolds and
Wally Lippincott, Jr. visited the site on November 17, 1994,

FROM: James H. Thompson
Zoning Enforcement Supervisor

RE: . Case No. C-95-3
w3 290° NW Liberty Road and Allen Road, Westside
2nd Election District

Dear Ms. Hedrick:

RE: Case No. C-95-3

830" NW Liberty and Allen Roads, WS
2nd Rlection Distriect

In response to our telephone conversation this date, wherein yeu
advised me that my Orxder incorrectly identified the address of the proper-
ty which was the subject of the above-captioned matter, I have reviewed
the case file and determined that, in fact, the property was incorrectly
identified as being 10812 Liberty Road, not 10814 Liberty Road, which is
correct. It should also be noted that the viclation case file which was
established for this property incorrectly reflected the address of the
property in question as being 10812 Liberty Road, not 10814 Liberty Road.

The Board subject to your approval would like to confirm to the land owner
the following recommendation:

The zoning enforcement section has received a complaint regarding a
firewood operation at the referenced location.

From an agricuitural practice viewpoint, Mr. Cole has indicated that 70% of
the wood he sells he produces on site or on other farms under the same ownership.
In the interest of the community and the industry, however, Mr. Cole has agreed to
(1) Move the firewood and berm materials back from Liberty Road to a point 25" to
the rear of his westerly neighbors chain link fence; (2) plant white pines at a spacing
to create a visual screen of the operation from Liberty Road and to reseed in grass the

bare soil areas; and (4) to pave the entrance road to a point just beyond the change of
grade.

Having had the opportunity to review the board’
s :
your correspondence with Director Arnold Jablon, ropommendation  in

both agree that the
only manner to pr i e :
. Yess. properly address this operation is via the public hearing

A review of the assessment records does indicate that this 94 acre
tract of R.C. 4 zoned land is owned by Henry L. Cole, Jr., Joanne K. Cole
and James Lawrence  Klingelhofer, et al., 4399 Chapeldale Road,
Randallstown, Maryland 21133 {(tax account No. 02-11-151301 and telephone
number 922-4977).

Therefore, by copy of this letter, I will advise all recipients
of the Order issued in the above-captioned matter that the correct address
of the property in question is 10814 Liberty Reoad. Furthermore, a copy of
this letter will be placed in the case file and the record in this matter
corrected accoxdingly.

Therefore, by January 5, 1994, the
. ’ ‘ Property cwners Henry L. Cole, Jr.,
Joanne K. Cole and James Lawrence Klingelhofer, et al., mmst either have

filed or established an appointment revi : :
Hearing. view date for a Petition for Special

Under Section 404.11 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations
{(attached) we are requesting that this matter be forwarded to the
Baltimore County Agricultural Land Preservation Advisory Board for review.

If additional questions remain, please cont
’ act either 1In
R. Connor or myself at extension 3351. spector Kevin

" If you have any- further concerns regarding the above-captioned
matter, please feel free to contact me.

Please let me know if [ can inform Mr. Cole that he should proceed to have the
above work completed within 60 days.

This office will not take any action in this case for a period of 30
days pending the board's comments.

Very truly yours,

A 4

JHT/hek
JHT/hek

¢: Lloyd W. Reynolds, Agricultural Liasison /LM J

LAWRENCE E. S&?.}%IBT Attachment e Inspector Kevin Connor | ;{,é—‘?’ :
Zoning Commissioner e j.a{ TR F,‘ : ) i y; /
LES:bjS . for Baltimore CountY c: LlDYd . Reynolds . { " -'1, |\’ i‘«' 3 :;g,] M
Agricultural Liaison 2 bl { 2709 9 {
cc: Newton A. Williams, Esquire, Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams - ry
210 W. Pemnsylvania Avenue, Suite 700, Towson, Md. 21204 Kevin R. Connor Nﬂy 29 1994

Zoning Inspector
Mr./Mrs. Henry L. Cole, Jr., 4399 Chapeldale Road, Randallstown, 21133

Mr./Mrs. James L. Klingelhofer, 4535 Allen Road, Randallstown, 21133
Mr. Thomas Beaudet, 5761 Oakland Road, Sykesville, Md. 21784

Mr. James H. Thompson, Permits & Development Mgmt.

People's Counsel; Case File

be: ¥Ms. Tami Shipley

ZADM
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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‘OFFICE CORRESPORDANCE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAWD e e Cut g_ﬁ__D“-_w_“-m“__-*Efu;fijg-ﬁffffﬁﬁfigﬁ-ﬂ_---
| ' K452143585298 DIANK MARIE KLINGELHOFER 5-06 115 2 F 041758
D ber 22, 1994 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE | 535 %8 D 1 2 e
TO: James H. Thompson DATE: December 22,
Zoning Supervisor ALLEN RANDALLSTOWN

January 5, 1985
FROM: Wally Lippincott, Jr., DEPRM Wally Lippincott, Jr.
Agricultural Program
Environmental Protection and Resource Management

January 10, 1995

~ RE: Case No. C-95-3 o
290° NW Liberty Road and Allen Road, Westside
2nd Election District

TO: Mr. James H. Thompson
- Boning Enforcement Supervisor

PROM: James H. Thompson
Zoning Enforcement Supervisor

RE: CASE No. C-95-3
890' NW Liberty Road and Allem Road, WS

Please find below a draft of a Tetter that we discussed in our meeting of

- -————Pevember 19; 1994 with yeu , Lloyd Reynelds and myself to resolve the issues onthis .. ... .
property. Please review and let me know if you want me to send this out or whether

it should go out under your letterhead.

RE: Case Ho. C-95-3
- GB0- W biberty Road and Allen Romd, ¥S
2nd Blection Distriet

This is in response to your memo's dated November 22, 1994 through
Januwary 5, 1995,

nnasa*enwtatnsaaattst.s**aseeaa*aaaﬁ*asatn*:a*eaat*ﬁaaw**et*t**as**aa******
>>> INTERROGATION COMPLETE; DIANE MARIR KLINGELBOFER <<«
>EX >ST »>DEL

In reply to your memo of December 22, 1994 which we received on
December 29, 1994, this office recommends the following changes be
incorporated in your reply to the property owners:

Please find enclosed a list of the issues that we discussed anﬂthatyau agreed
fo implement on your property. After further consideration of your operation, we
""" ‘have added some additional conditions. Pleass respond in writing by January 5,
1994 as to whether you are agreeable to these conditions.

On June 13, 1994, I wrote a letter to Pirector Armold Jablon,
informing him of the zoning viclations on the property owned by
flenry Cole, Jr. at 10814 Liberty Road in Randalloteowm conpcerning
the buying and selling of firewood without a license.

~ 1+ Prior to any proposed paving, contact Jack Berger of Sediment
Control to werify whether permits are required for this
undertaking.

1 also ocutlined how Mr. Neil Klingelhofer of 10807 Liberty Road wae
selling this firewood from his location without a license. I have
witnessed firewood being moved form 10814 Liberty Road to 10807
Liberty Road and to this date there is firewood for sale with a
sign at 10807 Liberty Road.

(I)Meveaﬂﬁremnﬁandbmmmmlsbsckmmwmmapﬁm
25 to the rear of your westerly neighbor’s ehain fink fence,
(Z)Plantwhitepinesataspacingthatcreﬂasaﬁsunlscreeneftheammﬁen
along Liberiy Road,
(3) Resod the disturbed bave seil areas along the frontage,
(4)Pavetheenhaneemaﬂ1napahﬁjusthmdthechmgeufgmde,
¢5) Limit the hours of operation to 6:00 am to 6:00 pm in the winter and 6:00
to 7:30 pm in the swnmer time, with no work before 1:00pm on &m_day. _
and
(6) 100% of the wond must came from lands which you own or lease for yaur‘/
farm operation.

2. Revise the hours of operation to 6:30 a.m. t0 6:00 p.m. in the
winter months and 6:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. during the summer time.
Further, any work taking place on this site on Sunday will not

start before 1:00 p.m. and will not involve any deliveries of

felled wood.

[

"I have witnessed Mr. Cole purchasing this firewood £rem =,
oggieg af iucmia; ghone wmibor $8F-369-@908. Thoy are not

=_ this wood off their farms. It is being bought and resold
‘*—.gsra commercial business without a license. "9 //

As Mr. KlingeYhofér of 10807 Liberty Road is a retired Baltimore
County employee, I hope he is not receiving special excpption from
your office. I hope you persomally look into this matter.

« 3. Bpproval of this gperation most be cbtained from the Baltimore
County FPire Department.

_- 4. The loading and unloading of wehicles for the parpuse of shipping
and receiving wood ghall take place at least 100 feet from any
property line adjacent to a residentially zoned or used property.

5. Pirewond placed for the purpose of drying, seasoning or storage
~~ less than 100 feet from residentinlly 2oned or used properties
shall be screened with planting that provide a year-round visual
screen upon maturity.

If I have too, I will take this matter to a higher authority.

s .‘.‘F. ) @‘E@WE@

Furthermore, the Zoning Office may still uliimately determine that yeur
present use should be subject io a special hearing by the Zoning Commissioner.

Upon ryegeipt of your departments letter to Hemry L. Cole, Jr., Joanmne
E. Cole and James Lawrence Klingelhofer, et al., X will forward same to
the complaineuts ism this case. Hopefully, all parties will fiod these

operating conditions acceptohle for a farm which does limit the processing
and marketing of firewood to owner-produced or leased forestry resources.

Ju%/hek
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND '

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDANCE | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: James H. Thompson - DATE: December 22, 1994

Zoning Supervisor January 5, 1995

FROM: Wally Lippincott, Jr., DEPRM | | L To:  Wally Lippincott, Jr.

‘ Agricultural Program
Environmental Protection angd Resource Management
RE: Case No. C-95.3 .

290’ NW Liberty Road and Allen Road, Westside ’ : James H. Thompson
2nd Election District ) Zoning Enforcement Supervisor

| : Case No. C-95-3
P*eas‘e find MW adraftofa !et{erthﬂ we discussed in aur meEﬁItg of ) 890' NW leerty Road and Allen Road, WS
December 19, 1994 with you , Lioyd Reynolds and myseif to resolve the issues on this 2nd Election District
property. Please review and let me know if you want me to send this out or whether

it should go out under your letterhead.

In reply to your memo of December 22, 1994 which we received on’

. L . cot E December 29, 1994, this office recommends the following changes be
Please find enclosed a list of the issues that we discussed and that you agreed incorporated in your reply to the property owners:
to implement on your property. After further consideration of your gperation, we 3 ‘
have added some additional conditions. Please respond in writing by January 5, 1. Prior to any proposed paving, contact Jack Berger of Sediment

e P Control to verify whether permits are required for this
1994 as to whether you are agreeable to these conditions. | _ undertaking.

(1) Move all firewood and berm materials back from Liberty Road to a point - Revise the hours of operation to 6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. in the
25’ to the rear of your westerly neighbor’s chain link fence, winter months and 6:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. during the summer time.
(2) Plant white pines at a spacing that creates a visual screen of the operation ‘ ' : Further, any work taking place on this site on Sunday will not
along Liberty Road - stait before 1:00 p.m. and will not involve any deliveries of
i : felled wood.
(3) Resod the disturbed bare soil areas along the frontage, ; '

(4) Pave the entrance road to a point Jjust beyond the change of grade, S - Approval of this coperation must be obtained from the Baltimore
(5) Limit the hours of eperation to 6:00 am to 6:00 pm in the winter and 6:00 : County Fire Department.
: i i :00 i Sunda ! |
:IZ 30 pm in the summer time, with no work before 1:0 pm o ¥ ‘ - The loading and unloading of vehicles for the purpose of shipping

. . i ‘ and receiving wood shall take place at least 100 feet from any
(6) 100% of the wood must come from lands which you oum or lease for your : property line adjacent to a residentially zoned or used property.
farm operation.

. Fivewees placed for the purpose of drying, seasoning or storage

Favriermore, the Zoning Office may still ultimately determine that yeur - ‘ less than 100 feet from residentially zoned or used properties

. . . _ . ' shall I» screened with planting that provide a year-round visual
presept ysechould be subject to a special hear ing by the Zoning Commissioner. - screen upon maturity.

Upon receipt of your departments letter to Henry L. Cole, Jr., Joanne
K. Cole and James Lawrence Klingelhofer, et al., I will forward same to
the complainants in this case. Hopefully, all parties will find these
operating conditions acceptable for a farm which does limit the processing
and marketing of firewood to owner-produced or leased forestry resources.

JHT/hek

HENRY L. COLE JR.

8654/494
$4.49a4,.

F.93

THOMAS M. HARRY SR

7611/ 396
69.01 A
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Eolbrmk-@gapeldal@ Commngnﬁty Asseoe.

uuﬂwmmﬂﬂmmwFuuumhﬂWszuwﬂwaw.
at Ward's Chapal Church, 8:00-9.00 PM
For Information, call 655-4982

o g _

June 12. 1995

June 13, 1994

TO: Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

FROM: Holbrook-Chapeldale Community Association
Dear Mr. Jablon,

SUBJECT: Violations Hearing

RE: Case Number v-95-275-5PH _
I am writing to alert you and complain of & zoning violation on the

empty lot next to 10812 Liberty Road, R
. . , Randallstown, Maryland.
zfr:gégfggigziiiltiﬁgre County and a neighbor in the’imﬁzgiagi ariz b Feron
) ave witnessed several almost accid g Pt sl g T ; .
of vehicles entering and leavin ents because ; P A P i, )
g the lot from Liberty Road. " -7 L e
;:};;iaifi }thies pgﬁ;}_—e;gtyt(ﬂe:ry Cole of Chapeldale Road, Randallstoggf
ractor trailer loads of firewood d i
them ¢ff the lot by the and selling
s Sicense to do so? small loads. I am sure he does not have

The propert¥ on which the guestionable operation |
"RBlue Moon Farm")is conducted lies totally within
of the Holbrook-Chapeldale Community Association (HCCA) .
5. 1995, an Ad Hoc meeting of HCCA was held during which the
issue of the subject property and guestionable operation was
addressed. The Association membership totals 52 and 18 members
much discussion and airing of

were present at the meeting. BAfter '
complaints. a motlon wWas made, seconded and paszed adopting an

Association position on this matter.

The membership of the Holbrook~Chapeldale Community Association
present at the June 5. 1995 meeting unanimously declared that it
opposes the operation. believes it tc be in vialation nf the
existing R.C. zening and reguests that. if it is determined to be
a prohibited venture. immediate action be taken to assure further

activity 18 terminated.

;2lfg:§tﬁz? ;gm:ei}igg ?Sf wood from this location, he is also
ocation across the street d
Klingelhofer, who does not h ‘ owned by Neil

ave a license eith
Rlingelhofer, a s er. Mr.
bettgr. ! retired Baltimore County employee, should know

Vf o e : - .
P A O - A —
S o5 Spy T LIS

* Complate ;
Aiete fdems §
o Comprete iS 1 and/or 2 m&mym

fmerte iremg 3 ¥4
. pormp . and

Pnnsl‘,four nams ang ad:r:: o aversy .
:Cb.nnA NS Card 1oy, on the of the
tach this form 15 the fre -
FOU pgrmiy, e frome o the -

ﬁt Fhefpresent gime, I have watched 18 tractor trailer loads pile
rgtas.n anzéon:ngiezlgirtg Rcc.;ad. This is an eyesore as well as causing
: e drawn to the area There i
children in the immediate are ¥ S M hacacdous
. a and t
situation when they are playing outside. his causes a hazardous

! U Receint Fas i ’
the date af d,:“v‘efv‘"’“mm“m_ batow
3 Articia A <

18 Addressed to:

Barbara Hartman

President
Also, the company that delivers the wood brings it in at all hours

of the night, disturbing the peace and quiet when they dump it out.

'fhis is also a fire hazard as it is close to residential housing.

As a Baltimore Count N S ,
. y taxpayer, I hope that i ; s S T Card 1 pg,, oS8 ON the ' ' : — —
taken on this bad situation. P mmediate action is 7 et 35 S 11 3 i g ? 9f 48 form 53 sy following arh 0 receive the
 Write -in rmit, "t of the maiyy, W0 can foe): sarvices {for L
i2turn Aocaine X - . OfF on the back i ,.'. X én oxtra

* TheRe t Requomtey:
and :{:u{n Receip: £ "enthe
=831 of dair i

3. Articls Agg

I. DA%-sA .
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As Mr. Cole is an extremely ve
ngef s s
anonymous for fear of retaligtion? ul person, I wish to remain
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Balbmore County

Zomng ¢
Zomng Administration & Devetopment Management

111 Wesl Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410} 887.3301
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ZON (NG VIOLATION ASSIGNMENT RECORD 02213061

CAE NO. C-94-2465 ZONING:

LOCATION: 10812 LIBERTY ROAD

INTERSECTION:

ALLEGED VIOLATIONS: USE PERMIT

. DR Fi BTk
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( ) RFA () LETTER ( ) IN-PERSON ({ ) PICK-UP FROM:

, = Q\A aS) AQM.}r oo §F e 'f B v

“N .rﬂﬁLh P
e wAs \») —\r\«r—' ?rc ESS ,c_ﬁ:

e A QB\“—-— \/\QAF""-“’) LJ/SN,)M NtAq SN o

o y re g ' L e -‘ R ) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT NOTICE
L rOcXMEC ~ !5\.& AQAA\" \/\&_ \poo\& e s TN e IR

ALY GL WE ML ER R

LERERTYY OED

S : .
frhbn D W
BRRGO-HEO

ASSIGNED TO: (X

oA NA\ — '< (-Q \E-._
) gM—SLANr’ﬁALE_ KA c\ \MC €l
™R, Diane Ar\é._K\:djs\\w(e&

K. CONNOR ( ) G. FREUND { } D. THOMPSON

)
} C. MCGRAW ( ) L. WASILEWSKI ( ) T. FITTS
) Do PROPALIS ()

(
(
(

TALL S TN R TR IR I ST
FHOTE FHELRTE

S

LI MEH Hh;W Rooo DUOLE MEMRY L,

eI AR e e et e e

TAX ACCOUNT #

\uw Sa mfb«( \"\"Q

ELECTION D IS?RI(_T ?.ND

.-EOE{HENTQ (E , 36

(h% O Lo e

()t\quis

ear <l

s ﬁ—m—f CAANN s~ S?,

DATE: JUNE 24, 1994

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT YOUR COMPLAINT, INVOLVING THE ABOVE
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{ ) Attorney: Phone:

TO: Wallace Lippincott, Jr. : DATE: HNovember 9, 1994
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Zoning Enforcement Superv1sor

ﬁfiﬂpqgea, RE: Case No.: C-95-3
ASSIGNED TO: (X) K. CONNOF RE: Case No.: -95-3 Location: 890' NW Liberty Road and Allen Road, Westside
{ ) C. MCGRAV Location: 890' NW Liberty Road and Allen Road, Westside 2nd Election District -
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Probable Viclation: Yes{ Nod Section(s):
non-Conforming Use Claimed: Yes{J Nold Year:

On July 28, 1994 the Enforcement Division requested that a
member of your staff review the firewood operation being conducted from
the property adjacent to 10812 Liberty Road.
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DEAR MS. SHIPLEY: DATE: JULY 8, 1994

On July 28, 1994 the Enforcement Division requested that a
member of your staff review the firewood operation being conducted from
the property adjacent to 10812 Liberty Road.

) To date, we have yet to receive a reply back from your office,
To date, we have yet to receive a reply back from your office, and the community still has valid concerns as to its operation.

and the community still has valid concerns as to its operation.
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If we do not have input from your department by November 21, 1
have inastructed Inspecteor Kevin Connor to issue the appropriate
correction notice.

1If we do not have input from your department by November 2}, I
have instructed Inspector Kevin Connor to issue the appropriate
correction notice.
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March 20, 1995

The Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire
Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
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MAR ? 3 1995

RALPH E. DEITZ
HDPIB-19D0H

WRITER'S DIRECT DAL
823

==l

Re: The Cole Property, Case No. V-95-275-8PH
April 3, 1995, 9 a.m.

cheduled Hearin

ate - nda

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

We would

matter be postponed until after May 1,
scheduled to enter the hospital im April for stomach surgery,
and it will involve an extended convalescence.

[ZONING COMMISSIONER

1995. Mr.

respectfully request that the above entitled

Cole is

[ del-Sh'd

Accordingly, we would respectfully request that the matter
be so continued.

Unfortunately, I was not aware of this gsituation when the
case was originally scheduled.

Thanking you and your staff for your kind attention to
this matter, I am

NAW/vES

Respectfully,

Y A

Newton A. Williams

cc: Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
Carole S. DeMilio, Esquire
People's Counsel Office

Room 47,

Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. James L. Klingelhofer

4535 Allen Road

Randallstown, Maryland 21133

Mr., James H. Thompson

zoning Enforcement Supervisor
111 W. Chesapsake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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original documents to us.
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September 7, 1995

Al m ATMTTET N akw TRSET

Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zzoning Commissioner

01d Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

As your records will reveal, this case was heard by you on
Thursday, June 15, 1%995. I am informed by my client, and I am
pleased to tell you, that he has moved the wood piles back,
constructed some type of fence, and is in the process of paving

n area neatly. , Mr. Cole has acguired a trailer for an
office at considerable expense.

I am asking my client by carbon copy of this letter that
as soon as these improvements are complete to forward several
copies for your file and for mine.

Thanking you for your consideration in this matter, I am

Respectfully,

Williams
NAW:mao
cc: Mr. Henry Cole

William A. Hahn, Esquire
Mr. James L. Klingelhofer
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dred and ninety » by and between

! K. COLE, his wife,
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78 State of Maryland, of the first part, and

K. COLE, his wife, and”JAMES LAWRENCE KLINGELHOFER and
wife, parties
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Lo e e 11723790
the ssid HENRY L. COLE, JR. and JCAMNE K. COLE, his wife,
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and ,i:b_'r:n;éy unto the §ald Parties of the second part, as tenants by the . =
.as joint’ tenarits * - . .
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covvened;dball o wil
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B

© “that lot ' of ground, situate, lying and being in

» aforesaid, and described as follows, that is to say:—

o -

BEING the same lot or parcel of ground which by Deed dated April 19, 1985 and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 6907, folio 247, was granted and
Kert - Kermisch, Personal Representative of the
! Kermiscn and Bess i and Jack Sobel, as tenants in COommon,,
wto the said Hemry L. Cole, Jr. 'and JoAmme K. Cole, his wife, the grantors herein.
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